
FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 08 MAY 2025

R1 08 May 2025 | Strasbourg | DES VIOLETTES HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
6:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 032144
	 2	 060400
	 3	 081390
	 4	 072863
	 5	 399268
	 6	 360003
	 7	 728990
	 8	 028532
	 9	 099378
	10	 580320
	11	 809006
	12	 05070
	13	 052347
	14	 568872
	15	 738155
	16	 405033

OCEAN DIAMOND (GER)
NICE PAULI (FR)
MAKENO (FR)
PEGO (FR)
BURATTINA (IRE)
BREMONTIER (FR)
SEVENTH WONDER (FR)
TRIPTAJIKA (FR)
WAITARA (FR)
TREVOR SENORA (FR)
SILVER BEAUTY (FR)
HERM (FR)
DREAM WUKAIR (FR)
DARLING CHALLENGE (FR)
ARAMIS D’AZUR (FR)
NOBLE ANGEL

60
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
54.5
53
53

7
4
16
12
6
11
9
13
14
2
1
5
10
15
3
8

L BOISSEAU
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
T HAMMER HANSEN
A MOLINS  1.5 
J CLAUDIC
M SEIDL
N M L DUARTE  1.5 
REMI CAMPOS
E CORALLO
M MICHEL  1.5 
B KALYSBEK UULU
J MOUTARD
A NICCO  1.5 
B FLANDRIN
M FAVRIAUX  1.5 

MME Y VOLLMER
K KEREKES
J PARIZE
MARION WEBER
A ACKER
M KREBS
K KEREKES
J PARIZE
MME N KESSLER
M SEROR
C PETERSCHMITT
B HELLIER
ST RICHTER
MME Y VOLLMER
K KEREKES
G COURBOT

7
4
8
5
7
6
4
6
5
5
5
4
5
6
7
7

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
G
M
M
M
M
G
M

GER
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
66
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	26-�2�-3-2
	16-�0�-1-1
	73-�9�-7-4
	16-�0�-1-1
	32-�4�-4-5
	46-�4�-2-6
	11-�0�-2-0
	52-�1�-6-6
	30-�5�-3-2
	19-�1�-1-2
	10-�1�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	26-�2�-2-2
	29-�2�-3-1
	31-�2�-2-3
	51-�3�-5-5

$35,647
$10,322
$119,491
$5,779
$57,590
$64,782
$6,261
$45,098
$50,860
$16,713
$7,152
$0
$37,266
$29,911
$29,358
$53,301

	9-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-2
	2-�0�-0-1
	7-�1�-1-0
	6-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	23-�1�-3-4
	16-�4�-3-1
	6-�1�-0-1
	7-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-2
	12-�0�-1-0
	14-�1�-1-2
	18-�1�-3-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 OCEAN DIAMOND (GER) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 7 Total: 26-2-3-2 Prize Money: $35,647
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 60 Good: 10-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay ger g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: Soldier Hollow (GER) Dam: Oligarchica (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-2 Last Win: 02/03/25 (67 Days)
Owner: Mme S Vollmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 22Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $4.5	 Jufull Du Seuil	 2:16.10		  ........Lnk....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 13	 07Feb25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $*3.8	Exhit	 2:11.60		  ........... 3....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 14	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 Eddy Hardouin	 60	 $--	 Pumpy Girl	 2:13.30		  .......... ¾....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 11	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Ridwaan	 2:17.30		  ........... 1....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 14	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 4]	 A Molins	 54.5	 $*5	 Lidisbarn	 2:06.01		  ........... 3................................Nancy

2 NICE PAULI (FR) Trainer: K Kerekes Barrier: 4 Total: 16-0-1-1 Prize Money: $10,322
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Nice story (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Cimba

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 8]	 M Forest	 52.5	 $17	 Benimaru	 1:52.39		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 15	 20Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	14]	 M Forest	 59	 $10	 Lucy Galeste	 2:15.38		  ......... 11.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 14	 17Nov24	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 G Sias	 55	 $9.5	 Xaarine	 1:27.88		  ..........nk................................Nancy
10 of 16	 10Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	16]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $21	 Speedster	 1:24.94		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 6]	 G Sias	 57.5	 $19	 Miela	 1:28.67		  ...... 19¾..........................Strasbourg

3 MAKENO (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 16 Total: 73-9-7-4 Prize Money: $119,491
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 18-2-2-1 Track: 5-0-0-1

8yo grey fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-2
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Marelle (GER) J+H: 36-4-4-3 Turf: 69-9-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 52-7-3-3 Last Win: 06/02/25 (91 Days)
Owner: C Foeller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 28Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 14	 [	 5]	 Perrine Cheyer	 57.5	 $8.5	 What Else Chop	 1:41.11		  ...... 11¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 10	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 E Puillet-roda	 59.5	 $--	 Triptajika	 2:07.89		  .......... ¾................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 8	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 4]	 E Puillet-roda	 59.5	 $--	 Pingo	 2:14.09		  ...... 10½................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Puillet-roda	 57.5	 $--	 Crocus Borget	 2:07.77		  ........ 9¼................... Marseille-Borely
12 of 16	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	14]	 Perrine Cheyer	 59	 $26	 Boomerang	 1:41.40		  ...... 11¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

4 PEGO (FR) Trainer: Marion Weber Barrier: 12 Total: 16-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,779
Jockey: T Hammer Hansen WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Attendu (GER) Dam: Linnea li (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Allegra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 60	 $26	 Aslan Senora	 1:57.42		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $13	 L’hippocampe	 2:01.82		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
8 of 15	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	11]	 L Boisseau	 59.5	 $7	 Fitzcarraldo	 1:58.43		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
6 of 10	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $7.5	 Sport Coupe	 1:53.20		  ........ 2¾....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 14	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 52	 $7.5	 Lidisbarn	 2:06.01		  ........ 1½................................Nancy
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5 BURATTINA (IRE) Trainer: A Acker Barrier: 6 Total: 32-4-4-5 Prize Money: $57,590
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 17-2-3-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay ire m Fav: 5-1-1-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Buratino (IRE) Dam: Nonna iole (UK) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-1 Last Win: 11/01/24 (483 Days)
Owner: E Wisser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 22Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 4]	 M Favriaux	 57	 $12	 Ridwaan	 1:53.90		  ........ 5¼....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 15	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 M Favriaux	 60	 $26	 Fitzcarraldo	 1:58.43		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
2 of 10	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $9	 Sport Coupe	 1:53.20		  ......... hd....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 10	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 1]	 M Favriaux	 55.5	 $5	 The Charmer	 1:53.70		  ........ 4¼....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 15	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	12]	 A Molins	 57.5	 $13	 Kate Daddy	 2:34.95		  ........ 5½..........................Strasbourg

6 BREMONTIER (FR) Trainer: M Krebs Barrier: 11 Total: 46-4-2-6 Prize Money: $64,782
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 57 Good: 29-3-1-3 Track: 7-0-0-3

6yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Brocottes (FR) J+H: 7-0-0-3 Turf: 20-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-3 Last Win: 04/07/24 (308 Days)
Owner: R Meder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 J Claudic	 57.5	 $19	 Radetsky Marsch	 2:43.39		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	12]	 J Claudic	 58.5	 $12	 Karakoy	 2:38.68		  ...... 14¼............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 9]	 J Claudic	 54	 $17	 It’s Eagle	 2:37.75		  ...... 18¼..........................Strasbourg
10 of 15	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 54	 $26	 Atanasio	 1:59.01		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 J Claudic	 56.5	 $9.5	 Kate Daddy	 2:34.95		  ........ 1¾..........................Strasbourg

7 SEVENTH WONDER (FR) Trainer: K Kerekes Barrier: 9 Total: 11-0-2-0 Prize Money: $6,261
Jockey: M Seidl WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 5-0-2-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Waldpark (GER) Dam: Seventh sense (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Merkel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 08Jul24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 A Molins	 58	 $5.5	 Toile De Mai	 2:17.12		  ........... 1..........................Strasbourg
8 of 10	 02Aug24	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 4]	 S Vogt	 54	 $*3.8	Canet De Salars	 1:46.09		  ......... 11................................. Vittel
9 of 9	 09Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 N M L Duarte	 58	 $29	 Stern Markka	 2:14.30		  ...... 26½....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 11	 06Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Pietsch	 57	 $34	 Indian Alliance	 1:52.50		  ...... 19¾....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 10	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Vogt	 57.5	 $34	 Karinas Dream	 1:26.21		  ...... 22¾................................Nancy

8 TRIPTAJIKA (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 13 Total: 52-1-6-6 Prize Money: $45,098
Jockey: N M L Duarte (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 22-0-3-3 Track: 6-1-0-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 4-0-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-1-3-4
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Triptyka (IRE) J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 29-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-2-3 Last Win: 08/09/24 (242 Days)
Owner: J Parize

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 N M L Duarte	 60	 $--	 Makeno	 2:07.89		  .......... ¾................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 11	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Gamechanger	 3:01.19		  ...... 11½................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 G Bon	 54	 $17	 Lidisbarn	 1:52.53		  ........... 2................ Le Croise-Laroche
3 of 13	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 E Puillet-roda	 60	 $6.5	 Najem Shalghoda	 2:07.51		  ..........nk................................Nancy
2 of 9	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Puillet-roda	 59	 $--	 Crocus Borget	 2:01.36		  ....... Lhd................... Marseille-Borely

9 WAITARA (FR) Trainer: Mme N Kessler Barrier: 14 Total: 30-5-3-2 Prize Money: $50,860
Jockey: Remi Campos WT: 56.5 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 4-1-1-1

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-4-3-1
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Ticinella (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 20-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-4-2-2 Last Win: 13/05/24 (360 Days)
Owner: Mme N Kessler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 29Sep24	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 8]	 G Meury	 59	 $15	 Algeciras	 2:29.33		  ...... 11¾.............................. Amiens
9 of 14	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 G Meury	 56.5	 $51	 Felippo	 2:44.10		  ........ 5½................ Le Croise-Laroche
3 of 16	 30Nov24	 LIG	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 E Puillet-roda	 56	 $21	 Stormy Night	 2:22.10		  ........ 3¾............................ Lignieres
7 of 16	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	15]	 Remi Campos	 59.5	 $21	 Twin Boy	 2:11.01		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 14	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	13]	 Remi Campos	 59	 $17	 Daysaniya	 1:58.54		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville

10 TREVOR SENORA (FR) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 2 Total: 19-1-1-2 Prize Money: $16,713
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 56.5 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 4-0-1-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Swan senora (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 21/06/24 (321 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Haras Des Senora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 55	 $5.5	 Rising Blast	 2:03.40		  ...... 23¼...................... Clairefontaine
12 of 12	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $9	 Nova Scotia	 2:28.91		  ...... 18¼............................Pornichet
3 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 G Sias	 57.5	 $*3.8	Felix Felicis	 2:47.65		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 15	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Sias	 59.5	 $*2.8	Cole Chop	 2:41.20		  ........... 2..........................Strasbourg
14 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 5]	 G Sias	 60	 $*3.3	Cole Chop	 2:38.00		  ......... 15......................... Compiegne
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11 SILVER BEAUTY (FR) Trainer: C Peterschmitt Barrier: 1 Total: 10-1-0-1 Prize Money: $7,152
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-1

5yo grey fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Zarak Dam: Naseem alyasmeen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 30/05/24 (343 Days)
Owner: C Peterschmitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 08Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 3]	 Rene Piechulek	 59.5	 $7	 Saguaro	 2:14.97		  ......... 10..........................Strasbourg
9 of 14	 06Oct24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 60	 $7.5	 Darlyvi	 2:25.84		  ........ 9¼..........................Strasbourg
10 of 15	 17Nov24	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	12]	 T Hammer Hansen	 55	 $21	 Lake Naivasha	 2:07.88		  ........ 7¾................................Nancy
14 of 16	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 60	 $12	 Twin Boy	 2:11.01		  ...... 13½.............................Chantilly
6 of 14	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 2]	 S Vogt	 51.5	 $15	 Lidisbarn	 2:06.01		  ........ 3¾................................Nancy

12 HERM (FR) Trainer: B Hellier Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Kalysbek Uulu WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Heroine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr C Schwanenberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 07Jan24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Y Barille	 54.5	 $5.5	 Mon Flamant	 2:16.26		  ...... 14¾............................Pornichet
5 of 8	 24Jul24	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 1]	 W Levesque	 54.5	 $8	 Twenty Seven Jet	 2:48.95		  ........ 7½.......................... Saint-Malo
15 of 17	 16Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	17]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $21	 Vianeta	 2:26.00		  ...... 24¾...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 11	 29Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $11	 Briona	 2:39.91		  ........ 5¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
14 of 15	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 8	 [	 9]	 M Seidl	 57	 $23	 Kate Daddy	 2:34.95		  ......... 22..........................Strasbourg

13 DREAM WUKAIR (FR) Trainer: St Richter Barrier: 10 Total: 26-2-2-2 Prize Money: $37,266
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-2
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Stay in paris (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-1-1 Last Win: 01/10/23 (585 Days)
Owner: T Jander

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 05Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 6]	 N Baudet	 57	 $26	 Picnic Royal	 2:29.62		  ........ 3¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 13	 12Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 N Baudet	 57.5	 $15	 Version Cox	 2:33.57		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 14	 23Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $*5.5	Culture	 2:00.58		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 15	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Favriaux	 58.5	 $7	 Cole Chop	 2:41.20		  ........ 2¼..........................Strasbourg
7 of 12	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $5	 Rio Grande	 3:29.80		  ........... 8....................... Lyon La Soie

14 DARLING CHALLENGE (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 15 Total: 29-2-3-1 Prize Money: $29,911
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 13-1-1-0 Track: 11-0-2-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 5-1-1-1 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-1-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Swedish challenge (USA) J+H: 12-2-3-1 Turf: 25-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-1 Last Win: 24/07/24 (288 Days)
Owner: P Walter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 06Oct24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 A Nicco	 54.5	 $7	 Darlyvi	 2:25.84		  ........ 5½..........................Strasbourg
8 of 16	 11Nov24	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 3]	 A Nicco	 51	 $26	 Red Nureyev	 2:38.22		  ........... 8..........................Strasbourg
8 of 16	 30Nov24	 LIG	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 3]	 A Nicco	 53.5	 $9	 Stormy Night	 2:22.10		  ........ 8½............................ Lignieres
7 of 15	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Nicco	 57.5	 $10	 Cole Chop	 2:41.20		  ........ 4½..........................Strasbourg
2 of 15	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 A Nicco	 59.5	 $6.5	 Go For It	 2:36.32		  ........ 2½..........................Strasbourg

15 ARAMIS D’AZUR (FR) Trainer: K Kerekes Barrier: 3 Total: 31-2-2-3 Prize Money: $29,358
Jockey: B Flandrin WT: 53 Good: 16-1-2-2 Track: 9-2-0-2

7yo grey fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-1-2
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Burning love (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-0-1 Last Win: 06/10/24 (214 Days)
Owner: Stall Donna

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 08Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 53.5	 $8.5	 Triptajika	 2:15.39		  ........ 2½..........................Strasbourg
8 of 11	 29Sep24	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $*3.8	Mitarc	 2:31.98		  ...... 17½.............................. Amiens
1 of 14	 06Oct24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $5.5	 Cole Chop	 2:26.00		  ......... hd..........................Strasbourg
5 of 14	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	12]	 D Santiago	 54.5	 $15	 Venice Way	 2:32.79		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 11Nov24	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 7]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $5	 Louna Chope	 2:40.18		  ........ 6½..........................Strasbourg

16 NOBLE ANGEL Trainer: G Courbot Barrier: 8 Total: 51-3-5-5 Prize Money: $53,301
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 26-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay uk m Fav: 2-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-3-1
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Noble raven (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 38-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-2-2 Last Win: 25/04/23 (744 Days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 09Oct24	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	14]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $10	 Rue De Volga	 2:27.50		  ...... 16¾............................ Argentan
5 of 15	 16Nov24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 A Baron	 58	 $23	 Joao	 2:01.53		  ........ 1¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
10 of 15	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	13]	 A Baron	 59	 $15	 Princedeschamps	 1:59.97		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
3 of 14	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 M Favriaux	 52.5	 $11	 Comtesse Vera	 2:06.29		  ........ 2¼......................... Compiegne
3 of 11	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $8	 Platine	 1:53.66		  ........ 1¼......................Fontainebleau
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R2 08 May 2025 | Strasbourg | DU RESTAURANT PANORAMIQUE HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
7:22 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 231750
	 2	 041850
	 3	 105600
	 4	 020002
	 5	 227034
	 6	 450110
	 7	 714714
	 8	 3607
	 9	 066531
	10	 009311
	11	 011786
	12	 400657
	13	 026607
	14	 817000
	15	 002716
	16	 221600

BOZZO (FR)
ALCATOSER (FR)
INDIAN SUNSET (FR)
WINDJANA (FR)
WARELIA (GER)
LIDISBARN (FR)
IT’S EAGLE (FR)
BONNIE ELIZABETH
WALDKAUZ (FR)
MOWGLI (FR)
SOUL OF FREEDOM (GER)
EVERSTORM (FR)
LADY ACE (FR)
SWEET DIANA (GER)
RED NUREYEV (GER)
SAGUARO (GER)

60
60
60
60
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
56.5
56
55.5
55
54.5

16
14
4
11
8
12
2
9
5
15
13
10
1
7
3
6

J CLAUDIC
J MOUTARD
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
N M L DUARTE  1.5 
F VERON
S BREUX
A MOLINS  1.5 
M MARQUETTE  2.5 
M FAVRIAUX  1.5 
B FLANDRIN
M MICHEL  1.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
T HAMMER HANSEN
A NICCO  1.5 
L BOISSEAU
M MALACOVA  2.5 

M KREBS
M KREBS
MME C WHITFIELD
C PROVOT
MME Y VOLLMER
S SMRCZEK
MME Y VOLLMER
H PANTALL
Y BONNEFOY
F DAMBACHER
J PARIZE
C PETERSCHMITT
MARION WEBER
MME Y VOLLMER
MME Y VOLLMER
MME C WHITFIELD

5
5
6
7
5
5
4
4
8
5
5
7
5
5
5
9

G
G
M
M
M
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
GER
GER
GER

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	36-�5�-5-6
	22-�3�-3-1
	32-�5�-6-4
	18-�2�-3-1
	24-�2�-6-2
	52-�5�-4-9
	 6-�2�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	52-�5�-5-5
	24-�5�-1-4
	 9-�2�-0-0
	30-�3�-6-0
	12-�1�-1-0
	 8-�2�-0-0
	12-�1�-3-0
	49-�5�-8-3

$91,472
$46,088
$35,288
$33,724
$52,746
$73,280
$17,779
$2,120
$79,986
$71,735
$21,264
$52,554
$14,301
$11,747
$18,736
$46,116

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	6-�2�-0-0
	10-�2�-3-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	22-�3�-3-1
	14-�4�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	10-�2�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-2-0
	5-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 BOZZO (FR) Trainer: M Krebs Barrier: 16 Total: 36-5-5-6 Prize Money: $91,472
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 60 Good: 16-2-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 9-3-2-3 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Aksil (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-1-3 Last Win: 11/01/25 (117 Days)
Owner: R Meder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 17	 10Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 59	 $*4.3	Milad	 1:36.61		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
1 of 13	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 61	 $*3.3	Markswoman	 1:38.75		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
7 of 12	 25Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 58	 $*3.8	Matt Machine	 1:36.32		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 11	 07Feb25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 J Claudic	 57.5	 $12	 Bobbymurphy	 1:50.30		  ........... 4....................... Lyon La Soie
14 of 16	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $29	 Abelard F	 1:37.62		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly

2 ALCATOSER (FR) Trainer: M Krebs Barrier: 14 Total: 22-3-3-1 Prize Money: $46,088
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 60 Good: 11-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: So you see (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-0-1 Last Win: 13/03/25 (56 Days)
Owner: M M Krebs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $11	 Charlesquint	 1:59.03		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Favriaux	 59	 $13	 Max Verst	 1:49.84		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $15	 Presa Diretta	 1:56.37		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 58	 $17	 Le Freinay	 2:01.40		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
14 of 15	 28Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $17	 Oxalis	 1:57.36		  ...... 13½.............................Chantilly

3 INDIAN SUNSET (FR) Trainer: Mme C Whitfield Barrier: 4 Total: 32-5-6-4 Prize Money: $35,288
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: Indian breeze (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 31/07/24 (281 Days)
Owner: Mme S Suarez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 24Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Sias	 55	 $26	 Tres Rock Women	 2:43.80		  ...... 31¼...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 11	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	11]	 G Sias	 61	 $12	 Joyce Galeste	 1:50.71		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
6 of 8	 20Oct24	 BAD	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Pablo Werder	 56	 $13	 Aturana	 2:29.13		  ...... 10¾...................... Baden-Baden
15 of 15	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 51.5	 $41	 Opalus Road	 1:57.53		  ...... 24¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 14	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 G Sias	 58	 $29	 Melbora	 2:04.00		  ........ 6¼......................Fontainebleau

4 WINDJANA (FR) Trainer: C Provot Barrier: 11 Total: 18-2-3-1 Prize Money: $33,724
Jockey: N M L Duarte (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-3-1
Sire: Robin Du Nord Dam: Salve (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 13-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-1 Last Win: 25/09/23 (591 Days)
Owner: C Provot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 17Nov23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 F Satalia	 58.5	 $26	 Moonwalk Step	 2:36.32		  ......... 10.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 13	 23Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	13]	 N M L Duarte	 58	 $23	 Aquilon	 2:08.86		  ...... 12½.................................Vichy
11 of 13	 06Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 N M L Duarte	 56.5	 $--	 Narcissus	 1:53.50		  ........ 5¼....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 Laura Grosso	 57.5	 $26	 Miss White Socks	 2:16.53		  ........... 9.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 14	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 E Puillet-roda	 60	 $9	 Lidisbarn	 2:06.01		  .............................................Nancy
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5 WARELIA (GER) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 8 Total: 24-2-6-2 Prize Money: $52,746
Jockey: F Veron WT: 59 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-1-1

5yo bay f. ger m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Waikita (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-5-2 Last Win: 04/11/24 (185 Days)
Owner: K Thelen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 17	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $9	 La Templiere	 3:29.65		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 10	 04Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 9]	 L Boisseau	 54.5	 $11	 Black Hawk	 3:36.52		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville
13 of 13	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	12]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $15	 Pentaour	 2:55.21		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 60	 $6.5	 It’s Eagle	 2:37.75		  ........ 2¼..........................Strasbourg
4 of 11	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 57.5	 $*4	 Auen Adventure	 3:29.32		  ........... 2..........................Strasbourg

6 LIDISBARN (FR) Trainer: S Smrczek Barrier: 12 Total: 52-5-4-9 Prize Money: $73,280
Jockey: S Breux WT: 58.5 Good: 33-2-4-5 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo gr fon fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-3
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Griselidis (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-1-8 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-0-4 Last Win: 05/04/25 (33 Days)
Owner: Stall Burg Nanstein

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	16]	 A Madamet	 53	 $8.5	 Hartwood Man	 1:58.61		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 60	 $11	 Love The Stars	 1:57.24		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
1 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 L Wolff	 56	 $5.5	 Jack Of Trades	 1:52.53		  ..........nk................ Le Croise-Laroche
1 of 14	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	13]	 L Wolff	 55	 $8.5	 Windjana	 2:06.01		  ........ DH................................Nancy
12 of 12	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 M Michel	 60	 $15	 Asriel	 2:07.16		  ...... 10¼......................... Compiegne

7 IT’S EAGLE (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 2 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: $17,779
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: It’s Gino (GER) Dam: Nana desir (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 22/03/25 (47 Days)
Owner: Pat  Deshayes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 27Oct24	 NCY	 turf	 2500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 P Bazire	 61	 $--	 Galigo	 -- --- --		  ........... 5................................Nancy
4 of 6	 09Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 P Bazire	 57	 $13	 Olatz De Vega	 2:44.46		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville
7 of 12	 16Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 P Bazire	 58	 $5	 Sinbould	 2:34.80		  ...... 11¾....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 16	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	13]	 A Molins	 55.5	 $11	 Zamnesia	 2:37.75		  ........... 2..........................Strasbourg
4 of 15	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $*3.8	Zamnesia	 2:35.99		  ........... 1..........................Strasbourg

8 BONNIE ELIZABETH Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,120
Jockey: M Marquette (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Tiger lilly (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Westminster Race Horses S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 07Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 M Marquette	 56.5	 $15	 Darnya	 1:41.78		  ........ 2½............................Pornichet
6 of 9	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 55	 $5.5	 Bonheur Bleu	 1:41.04		  ........ 5¼......................Fontainebleau
10 of 12	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $6	 Shark Samurai	 1:39.10		  ...... 12½......................Fontainebleau
7 of 12	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $15	 Asriel	 2:07.16		  ........ 7¾......................... Compiegne

9 WALDKAUZ (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 5 Total: 52-5-5-5 Prize Money: $79,986
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 23-1-3-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-3-3-1
Sire: Soldier Hollow (UK) Dam: Wanda’s girl (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-5-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 26-4-1-3 Last Win: 12/04/25 (26 Days)
Owner: K Wilhelm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 55.5	 $26	 Riyak	 2:21.32		  ........... 5................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 12	 05Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 59.5	 $19	 Magnetique	 2:25.68		  ......... 13................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $15	 Miss White Socks	 2:16.53		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 12	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 58	 $6	 Narcos	 2:13.49		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 9	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 D Lopez Leret	 60	 $5.5	 Raiatea	 2:16.86		  ..........nk......................Fontainebleau

10 MOWGLI (FR) Trainer: F Dambacher Barrier: 15 Total: 24-5-1-4 Prize Money: $71,735
Jockey: B Flandrin WT: 57.5 Good: 9-3-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-4-1-2
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Mikiko (FR) J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 20-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-2 Last Win: 18/04/25 (20 Days)
Owner: F Dambacher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 06Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56	 $26	 Fearless Cheetah	 2:33.10		  ...... 27¼....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 12	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 8]	 B Flandrin	 57	 $--	 Timballina	 2:35.00		  ........ 7¾....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 14	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	12]	 B Flandrin	 59.5	 $--	 Ocean Diamond	 2:13.30		  ........ 1¾....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 B Flandrin	 55.5	 $10	 Foxey Lady	 2:01.51		  ........... 1......................Fontainebleau
1 of 15	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 B Flandrin	 57	 $8	 Clicclic Panpanpan	 2:19.95		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 SOUL OF FREEDOM (GER) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 13 Total: 9-2-0-0 Prize Money: $21,264
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tai Chi (GER) Dam: Seven shares (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 10/02/25 (87 Days)
Owner: S Molks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 25Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 M Michel	 57	 $15	 Breath Of Fire	 2:44.20		  ......... hd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 13	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 M Michel	 52	 $5.5	 Joey Up	 2:41.67		  ......... hd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 15	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	15]	 M Michel	 59	 $6.5	 Zamnesia	 -- --- --		  ........ 7½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 9	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 B Weber	 62.5	 $4.5	 Measter Owen	 2:51.15		  ........ 9¼......................Fontainebleau
6 of 16	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 M Favriaux	 59	 $11	 It’s Eagle	 2:37.75		  ........ 8½..........................Strasbourg

12 EVERSTORM (FR) Trainer: C Peterschmitt Barrier: 10 Total: 30-3-6-0 Prize Money: $52,554
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 12-0-2-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Quatuor (IRE) J+H: 7-1-1-0 Turf: 25-3-6-0 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-4-0 Last Win: 01/10/23 (585 Days)
Owner: C Peterschmitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 06Oct24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 57	 $9.5	 Pleaseman	 2:22.67		  ...... 25¼..........................Strasbourg
11 of 15	 17Nov24	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	 7]	 D Santiago	 58.5	 $9.5	 Lake Naivasha	 2:07.88		  ...... 13¾................................Nancy
6 of 15	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 60.5	 $26	 Nekoleto	 2:11.60		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
5 of 14	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 G Sias	 57	 $12	 Lidisbarn	 2:06.01		  ........... 3................................Nancy
7 of 15	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	14]	 B Marie	 57	 $9	 Zamnesia	 2:35.99		  ........ 4½..........................Strasbourg

13 LADY ACE (FR) Trainer: Marion Weber Barrier: 1 Total: 12-1-1-0 Prize Money: $14,301
Jockey: T Hammer Hansen WT: 56 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Lady ascot (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/12/22 (877 Days)
Owner: Rennstall Engelbert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 22Mar24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L Bails	 54.5	 $17	 Sakura Glitters	 1:58.00		  ........... 6................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 11	 22Aug24	 SML	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 54.5	 $13	 Give Me Gold	 1:53.69		  ...... 12¼.......................... Saint-Malo
6 of 7	 05Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 54.5	 $10	 Sim Card	 2:20.34		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 17	 20Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 M Eon	 61.5	 $26	 Sakura Glitters	 1:49.66		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 14	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 M Marquette	 56.5	 $21	 Lidisbarn	 2:06.01		  ........ 4¼................................Nancy

14 SWEET DIANA (GER) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 7 Total: 8-2-0-0 Prize Money: $11,747
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ger m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Polish Vulcano (GER) Dam: Sweet montana (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/07/24 (298 Days)
Owner: Mme Ac Koetz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 14Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 L Boisseau	 55	 $41	 Dire La Verite	 2:04.50		  ....... Lhd...................... Aix-Les-Bains
7 of 17	 10Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 58.5	 $23	 Lou Man	 2:07.22		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
13 of 13	 23Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $13	 Aquilon	 2:08.86		  ......... 50.................................Vichy
15 of 15	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $41	 Morsan	 2:32.39		  ......... 50.............................Chantilly
13 of 15	 17Nov24	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 2	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 57.5	 $23	 Lake Naivasha	 2:07.88		  ...... 22½................................Nancy

15 RED NUREYEV (GER) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-3-0 Prize Money: $18,736
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 55 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 6-1-3-0

5yo chestnut ger g Fav: 3-0-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0
Sire: Amaron (UK) Dam: Rose nureyev (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 12-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/11/24 (178 Days)
Owner: Mme H Trautwein

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 27Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	13]	 M Eon	 56.5	 $21	 Balakovna	 2:22.14		  ...... 11¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 14	 06Oct24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	14]	 M Eon	 57	 $10	 Darlyvi	 2:25.84		  ........... 1..........................Strasbourg
7 of 12	 22Oct24	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 55.5	 $*3.8	Sea Gardens	 2:48.42		  ........ 6¼................................Nancy
1 of 16	 11Nov24	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 53.5	 $6.5	 Sea Gardens	 2:38.22		  ........... 3..........................Strasbourg
6 of 15	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 55.5	 $13	 Zamnesia	 2:35.99		  ........ 3½..........................Strasbourg

16 SAGUARO (GER) Trainer: Mme C Whitfield Barrier: 6 Total: 49-5-8-3 Prize Money: $46,116
Jockey: M Malacova (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 22-2-4-2 Track: 5-1-0-0

9yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Jukebox Jury (IRE) Dam: Semonia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-0 Last Win: 08/09/24 (242 Days)
Owner: Mme A Moser/gerhard Mose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 05Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	13]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $9	 Garigliano	 2:24.80		  ..........nk...............................Dieppe
1 of 16	 08Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	14]	 G Sias	 55	 $8.5	 Second To None	 2:14.97		  .......... ½..........................Strasbourg
6 of 15	 17Nov24	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 G Sias	 56.5	 $10	 Lake Naivasha	 2:07.88		  ........ 4¾................................Nancy
10 of 11	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 1]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56	 $13	 Nova Hope	 1:51.40		  ...... 12¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
11 of 15	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 G Sias	 55.5	 $34	 Zamnesia	 2:35.99		  ...... 10¾..........................Strasbourg
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R3 08 May 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | DE LA CITE HIPPIQUE DE BRON CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,500
7:58 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 55
	 2	 9
	 3	 778
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	

FIRSTAU CHOPE (FR)
MADAME LY (FR)
DELIRE D’AMOUR (FR)
HATRASNA FAL (FR)
CITY OF ANGELS (FR)
ANADONIYA (FR)

56.5
56.5
56.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

4
1
2
5
6
3

C DEMURO
M GERMAIN  1.5 
H BOUTIN
A LEMAITRE
M GUYON
M VELON  1.5 

C ESCUDER
M BOUTIN
M BOUTIN
TIM DONWORTH
M M S-LACAILLE
D ARTU

2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 FIRSTAU CHOPE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: First chope (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Chopard/l Cohen/t Pichard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 900	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $13	 Minotor	 -- --- --		  ........ 8¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 6	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Charming Cat	 -- --- --		  ........... 6................... Marseille-Borely

2 MADAME LY (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Normandy dream (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M M Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 900	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Favriaux	 56.5	 $9.5	 Minotor	 -- --- --		  ...... 14¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

3 DELIRE D’AMOUR (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Siti binti (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Janssen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 900	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Valle Skar	 56.5	 $4	 Minotor	 -- --- --		  ......... 12.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 10	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 O Thiebaut	 56	 $13	 Charming Cat	 -- --- --		  ........ 6¾.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 10	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 56	 $29	 Sucking Diesel	 -- --- --		  ...... 14¾.........................Saint-Cloud

4 HATRASNA FAL (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hathal (USA) Dam: Baltrasna lady (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fal Stud Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 CITY OF ANGELS (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Pen du (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Lauff

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 ANADONIYA (FR) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Shawshara (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: O Rodrigues/mo Calvo/d Artu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 08 May 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | DU PRESIDENT BABOIN STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
8:33 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 71
	 3	 280171
	 4	 1
	 5	 617
	 6	 8153

EPHESUS (FR)
NUBUCK (IRE)
ZAGOR (FR)
AKIDO (FR)
KLYCOT (FR)
LA BOBRIDE (FR)

57
57
57
57
57
55.5

1
4
5
2
6
3

C DEMURO
A POUCHIN
S PASQUIER
L WOLFF
S RUIS
T TRULLIER

P&J BRANDT
A FABRE
H SHIMIZU
H GREWE
N PERRET
H SHIMIZU

3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
G
C
C
F

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 7-�2�-2-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-1

$11,157
$10,934
$33,122
$10,934
$9,504
$8,041

	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 EPHESUS (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,157
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Etonnez moi (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/03/25 (44 Days)
Owner: F Blichfeldt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 14	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 56	 $21	 Asmarani	 2:41.15		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud

2 NUBUCK (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,934
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Pabouche (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/04/25 (29 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 20Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $6	 Azimpour	 2:04.32		  ...... 13¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 14	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	11]	 A Le Lay Martin	 58	 $*3.5	Romin	 2:44.00		  ........ 1¾............................ Argentan

3 ZAGOR (FR) Trainer: H Shimizu Barrier: 5 Total: 7-2-2-0 Prize Money: $33,122
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Pachelbelle (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 7-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 04/04/25 (34 Days)
Owner: Mme J Aisbitt/j Aisbitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $5	 Libyan Pharoah	 1:29.83		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
13 of 13	 07Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $7.5	 Docteur Safi	 1:12.57	 	 ...... 42½.............................Chantilly
1 of 10	 11Nov24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 6]	 M Nobili	 55.5	 $8	 Mon Schatzi	 2:15.80		  ........... 1..........................Strasbourg
7 of 7	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 5]	 M Nobili	 58	 $29	 Aidan’s Phone	 2:21.52		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 14	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 115	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $11	 Innamorato	 2:41.37		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud

4 AKIDO (FR) Trainer: H Grewe Barrier: 2 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,934
Jockey: L Wolff WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tai Chi (GER) Dam: Akela (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/03/25 (47 Days)
Owner: Rennstall Gestut Hachtsee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 L Wolff	 56	 $*2.4	My Secret Light	 2:18.93		  ........... 8..........................Strasbourg
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5 KLYCOT (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,504
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Queen bubble (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/02/25 (72 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 27Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $5	 Waka Waka	 2:01.89		  ........ 7¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 9	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 89	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $4.5	 Atamak	 2:25.68		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 7	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 57	 $17	 Dioptase	 2:07.82		  ........ 5½...............Salon-De-Provence

6 LA BOBRIDE (FR) Trainer: H Shimizu Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $8,041
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Le Brivido Dam: Borea bere (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/02/25 (74 Days)
Owner: H Shimizu/j Baudouin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 06Oct24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 54.5	 $8	 Cortella	 2:20.44		  ...... 15½..........................Strasbourg
1 of 13	 23Feb25	 MCC	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 S Planque	 58	 $6	 Neuf De Paques	 2:46.38		  ........... 2..........................Machecoul
5 of 6	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 S Planque	 55.5	 $--	 Surabad	 2:43.53		  ...... 11¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 10	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 99	 [	 3]	 S Planque	 60	 $8	 Weemagatee	 2:32.58		  ........... 4.........................Lyon-Parilly
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R5 08 May 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | GRAND PRIX DU 60E ANNIVERSAIRE DE PARILLY HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR53,000
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 123673
	 2	 616025
	 3	 166150
	 4	 461421
	 5	 065310
	 6	 221914
	 7	 882388
	 8	 254762
	 9	 191209
	10	 601810
	11	 175033
	12	 007305
	13	 009401
	14	 520776
	15	 000388
	16	 540210

THOR LIGHTNING (FR)
GALORD (FR)
JOH SPIRIT (FR)
NO LIMIT DREAM (IRE)
STAR ROCK (FR)
ZRYAN (FR)
HAVOC (FR)
SOUS LA NEIGE (FR)
BOBBYMURPHY (FR)
ZELORO (FR)
GLORY WOOD (FR)
DOM BERTRAND (FR)
OLYMPE MANCINI (IRE)
DIVIDE AND RULE (FR)
ROOFTOP (FR)
MAX VERST (FR)

60
60
59
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
56
55.5
55
55
54.5
54
54
53.5

9
12
7
13
14
2
8
10
15
4
16
11
5
1
6
3

A POUCHIN
S PASQUIER
M GRANDIN
M GUYON
A MADAMET
M BARZALONA
H BOUTIN
M GHIANI
A ORANI
C LECOEUVRE
A LEMAITRE
T PICCONE
T TRULLIER
M VELON
B MARIE
C DEMURO

ST RICHTER
MLLE C FEY
P SIGAUD
G MOSSE
V LUKA
F GRAFFARD
M RULEC
G HERNON
P COTTIER
P&J BRANDT
MME Y VOLLMER
H PANTALL
ST RICHTER
J GAUVIN
Y BONNEFOY
R FRADET

4
6
6
5
6
4
7
5
7
4
4
6
4
4
4
6

H
G
M
G
G
G
H
G
H
G
G
G
M
M
G
G

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
94
92
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	16-�3�-4-3
	22-�4�-3-3
	29-�6�-0-4
	30-�6�-5-4
	17-�2�-1-4
	 7-�2�-2-1
	59-�8�-8-8
	17-�1�-7-1
	35-�9�-4-2
	 6-�2�-0-0
	12-�1�-1-2
	20-�3�-4-4
	16-�3�-3-2
	12-�2�-1-2
	16-�2�-1-3
	55-�6�-9-2

$56,685
$121,362
$102,256
$115,790
$66,164
$36,177
$164,489
$67,301
$114,419
$18,446
$20,298
$74,319
$52,127
$35,713
$35,110
$121,999

	10-�2�-4-2
	13-�3�-2-1
	10-�3�-0-1
	9-�4�-2-0
	13-�1�-1-4
	6-�2�-2-0
	13-�4�-2-3
	8-�1�-3-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-1
	12-�1�-3-3
	9-�1�-2-2
	7-�2�-0-2
	9-�1�-1-2
	26-�4�-5-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 THOR LIGHTNING (FR) Trainer: St Richter Barrier: 9 Total: 16-3-4-3 Prize Money: $56,685
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 60 Good: 7-2-2-1 Track: 4-2-1-1

4yo fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-4-2
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Connivence (FR) J+H: 6-3-2-0 Turf: 7-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-2 Last Win: 04/09/24 (246 Days)
Owner: T Jander

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 29Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $3	 Toyotomi	 1:44.56		  ..........nk.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 7	 12Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $6	 Vertbois	 1:38.44		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
6 of 11	 25Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $13	 No Lunch	 1:16.03		  ........... 6................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 8	 23Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $11	 Cambronne	 1:33.67		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 13	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $9	 Tomakay	 1:25.88		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

2 GALORD (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Fey Barrier: 12 Total: 22-4-3-3 Prize Money: $121,362
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 60 Good: 12-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-2-1
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Revedargent (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-2-0 Last Win: 25/09/24 (225 Days)
Owner: E Decoster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $3.5	 Harper	 1:56.34		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
6 of 16	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 61.5	 $*5	 Joh Spirit	 1:48.04		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 16	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 93	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 61	 $13	 Short Final	 1:48.56		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 6	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $2.8	 Breizh Eagle	 1:41.11		  .......... ¾...............................Nantes
5 of 15	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	14]	 Eddy Hardouin	 60	 $9.5	 No Limit Dream	 1:39.79		  ........ 1¼......................Fontainebleau

3 JOH SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: P Sigaud Barrier: 7 Total: 29-6-0-4 Prize Money: $102,256
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 59 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 6-3-0-1

6yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-0-1
Sire: The Great Spirit Dam: Surfing du loire (FR) J+H: 14-2-0-2 Turf: 25-4-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-0-2 Last Win: 10/02/25 (87 Days)
Owner: P Sigaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 90	 [	 2]	 R Thomas	 56	 $9.5	 Short Final	 1:48.56		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 15	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 57.5	 $15	 Amedras	 1:35.57		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 16	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	13]	 M Grandin	 56	 $19	 Tumbler	 1:34.78		  ......... hd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 9	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 85	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 55.5	 $41	 Vertbois	 1:47.59		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
15 of 16	 03Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 61	 $21	 Alva	 1:36.49		  ...... 15¾.............................Chantilly

4 NO LIMIT DREAM (IRE) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 13 Total: 30-6-5-4 Prize Money: $115,790
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 11-4-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 4-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-4-2-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: High dream milena (FR) J+H: 5-1-2-0 Turf: 18-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-4-2 Last Win: 21/04/25 (17 Days)
Owner: M Andria

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $*5.5	Gold Player	 1:36.24		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 15	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 60	 $4.5	 Woff	 1:35.39		  ....... Lhd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 53.5	 $5.5	 Times Warrior	 1:22.72		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 60	 $*3.8	Abelard F	 1:37.62		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
1 of 15	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $6.5	 Cosmo Beau	 1:39.79		  ......... hd......................Fontainebleau
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5 STAR ROCK (FR) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 14 Total: 17-2-1-4 Prize Money: $66,164
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 12-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-4
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Rock harmonie (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 9-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 10/12/24 (149 Days)
Owner: Leram S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 03Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $19	 Iken	 1:39.32		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $9.5	 Ptit Pedro	 1:36.36		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 55	 $9	 Ptit Pedro	 1:36.97		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 15	 10Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 55	 $*5.5	Murciano	 1:36.45		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	13]	 A Madamet	 59	 $15	 Shinning Ocean	 1:36.29		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly

6 ZRYAN (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 2 Total: 7-2-2-1 Prize Money: $36,177
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 6-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Dahama (UK) J+H: 4-1-2-1 Turf: 5-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/02/25 (84 Days)
Owner: Al Asayl France

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 12Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*1.8	Speed Hunter	 1:58.84		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 9	 20Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*3	 Glance Of Stars	 1:43.71		  .......... ¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 13	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 L Bouton	 61	 $6.5	 Zeloro	 1:36.14		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 L Carboni	 61	 $17	 Gualda	 1:38.65		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 10	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 L Carboni	 59	 $*3.3	Calas	 1:44.60		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud

7 HAVOC (FR) Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 8 Total: 59-8-8-8 Prize Money: $164,489
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 57.5 Good: 31-2-4-5 Track: 4-1-0-1

7yo chestnut fr h Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-2-3
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Chasing stars (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-7-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 27-6-4-3 Last Win: 03/12/24 (156 Days)
Owner: C Foeller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 15Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	14]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59	 $11	 Alpage	 1:58.18		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 15	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $8	 Zvaroshka	 1:59.93		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59	 $--	 Allurre	 1:53.11		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
8 of 15	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	16]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $15	 Opalus Road	 1:57.53		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $13	 Villa Des Arts	 2:06.18		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp

8 SOUS LA NEIGE (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 10 Total: 17-1-7-1 Prize Money: $67,301
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-3-1
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Setsuko (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-4-1 Last Win: 23/12/22 (867 Days)
Owner: A Don/d Macauliffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 20Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $5	 Apax	 1:37.02		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 8	 25Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Central Park West	 1:36.85		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 9	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Allurre	 1:53.11		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $7.5	 Shinning Ocean	 1:36.29		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
2 of 12	 18Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	11]	 M Ghiani	 60.5	 $13	 Dingle	 1:36.51		  .......... ½..... went second towards finish

9 BOBBYMURPHY (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 15 Total: 35-9-4-2 Prize Money: $114,419
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56 Good: 20-6-2-2 Track: 3-1-1-0

7yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Galaxie des sables (FR) J+H: 10-3-1-0 Turf: 18-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-2-0 Last Win: 13/03/25 (56 Days)
Owner: Mme W Amalric

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 55	 $21	 Saint Etienne	 1:59.51		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 12	 13Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $--	 Tashanka	 2:08.67		  ....... Lhd............................ Marseille 
2 of 9	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	10]	 A Orani	 62.5	 $7	 Acclam	 1:52.89		  ......... hd....................... Lyon La Soie
98 of 14	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 57	 $13	 Talk Show	 1:59.14		  ...... 14¾............................ Deauville
9 of 11	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 61.5	 $6	 Carlston	 2:05.51		  ...... 21½...............Salon-De-Provence

10 ZELORO (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 4 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: $18,446
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bce fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Al hamla (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 30/12/24 (129 Days)
Owner: Stall Perlen Ab

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 22Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58	 $9	 Baltic Empress	 1:38.19		  ........ 9½......................... Compiegne
1 of 10	 13Nov24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 S Planque	 58	 $21	 Almaly	 1:43.60		  ......... hd............................Pornichet
8 of 16	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 S Planque	 57.5	 $41	 Zelman	 1:58.66		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
1 of 13	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	12]	 S Planque	 57.5	 $19	 Marharry	 1:36.14		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
14 of 16	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	14]	 S Planque	 56	 $8.5	 Shinning Ocean	 1:36.29		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
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11 GLORY WOOD (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 16 Total: 12-1-1-2 Prize Money: $20,298
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 7-1-0-2

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Lala dance (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 10-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-2 Last Win: 17/09/24 (233 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	14]	 M Eon	 56.5	 $21	 Gilded Dragon	 1:51.42		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 7	 31Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 57	 $12	 Kovel	 1:45.05		  ........... 5.........................Lyon-Parilly
11 of 11	 22Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	11]	 M Eon	 59.5	 $19	 Grand Balcon	 1:38.50		  ........ 9¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $15	 Brodure	 2:23.23		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 15	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $13	 Olympe Mancini	 1:41.10		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly

12 DOM BERTRAND (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 11 Total: 20-3-4-4 Prize Money: $74,319
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 55 Good: 7-3-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-3-3
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Paola lisa (FR) J+H: 8-0-0-3 Turf: 16-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-3 Last Win: 08/08/22 (1004 Days)
Owner: L Giscard D’estaing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 58	 $7	 Amedras	 1:35.57		  ...... 22¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 11	 05Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 T Brebion	 61.5	 $7.5	 Indian Pacific	 1:35.98	 	 ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 16	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $11	 Tumbler	 1:34.85		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
15 of 16	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $*6.5	Grand Son Of Calyx	 1:44.11		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 15	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 60	 $13	 Olympe Mancini	 1:41.10		  ........ 2¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

13 OLYMPE MANCINI (IRE) Trainer: St Richter Barrier: 5 Total: 16-3-3-2 Prize Money: $52,127
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 54.5 Good: 7-2-1-2 Track: 3-1-2-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-2
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Hesterya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Last Win: 16/04/25 (22 Days)
Owner: T Jander

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 28Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	14]	 S Vogt	 55.5	 $41	 Chiaraniya	 1:24.00		  ......... 12.............................Chantilly
9 of 15	 27Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $41	 Lanzelot Gold	 1:39.41		  ...... 13¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 11	 12Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $26	 Nordeste	 1:36.70		  ........ 3¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
14 of 15	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 60	 $23	 No Limit Dream	 1:35.39		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 15	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	13]	 G Sias	 57	 $19	 Kilfrush Memories	 1:41.10		  ......... hd.........................Lyon-Parilly

14 DIVIDE AND RULE (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 1 Total: 12-2-1-2 Prize Money: $35,713
Jockey: M Velon WT: 54 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-2
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Thrones game (FR) J+H: 11-2-1-2 Turf: 10-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-1 Last Win: 24/06/24 (318 Days)
Owner: J Rohr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 58	 $7.5	 Tiffanyli	 1:25.15		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
12 of 18	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 61.5	 $*4	 Agoria	 1:08.44		  ........ 8½......................Fontainebleau
7 of 9	 03Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 A Daifi	 62	 $21	 Fou Furieux	 1:35.77		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 12	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 62	 $--	 Dancing Queen	 2:03.20		  ......... 14................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 16	 03Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $15	 Alva	 1:36.49		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly

15 ROOFTOP (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 6 Total: 16-2-1-3 Prize Money: $35,110
Jockey: B Marie WT: 54 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-2
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Lbretha (FR) J+H: 8-1-0-1 Turf: 13-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-3 Last Win: 28/11/24 (161 Days)
Owner: Stars Of Fortune

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	12]	 B Marie	 55.5	 $29	 Joh Spirit	 1:34.78		  ........ 5¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
16 of 16	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $23	 Tumbler	 1:34.85		  ........... 6................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	11]	 B Marie	 60.5	 $9.5	 Goguen Spaise	 1:38.24		  .......... ½.............................Le Mans
8 of 13	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 B Marie	 60.5	 $5.5	 Chiricco	 1:39.08		  ........ 5½...............................Nantes
8 of 15	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 54.5	 $23	 No Limit Dream	 1:39.79		  ........ 3¼......................Fontainebleau

16 MAX VERST (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 3 Total: 55-6-9-2 Prize Money: $121,999
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 53.5 Good: 22-2-5-2 Track: 5-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 8-3-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-4-5-1
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Danse grecque (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-5-8-1 Soft/Heavy: 27-3-4-0 Last Win: 25/03/25 (44 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	14]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $15	 Gold Player	 1:36.24		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 15	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 59	 $9.5	 No Limit Dream	 1:35.39		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $4	 Alcatoser	 1:49.84		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
1 of 14	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*4.3	Stellania	 1:43.74		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
98 of 15	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $*3	 Olympe Mancini	 1:41.10		  ......... 35.........................Lyon-Parilly
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R6 08 May 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | PAOLO VIETTI VIOLI MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,000
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 5
	 2	 343
	 3	 7
	 4	 5
	 5	 3
	 6	 44
	 7	 5
	 8	 622

RAW ENERGY (FR)
YAMANAKA (FR)
FANTASTIC STAR (FR)
MOON SEA (FR)
SEDANO (FR)
JANAH (FR)
MOABI (FR)
PEARL OF HOPE

58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5

3
4
6
8
5
1
2
7

M BARZALONA
H BESNIER
T TRULLIER
M GUYON
A MADAMET
C DEMURO
A POUCHIN
T PICCONE

P COTTIER
V LUKA
MME C WHITFIELD
M M S-LACAILLE
W HICKST
F CHAPPET
H F DEVIN
H PANTALL

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
G
C
C
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
73

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-2-0

$0
$8,651
$0
$868
$1,736
$3,793
$1,116
$3,880

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 RAW ENERGY (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Toufrint (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 56	 $--	 Croquis	 2:40.60		  ...... 10¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

2 YAMANAKA (FR) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: $8,651
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sottsass Dam: Arletta (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Leram S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 20Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 54.5	 $26	 Zia Agnese	 1:54.10		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 10	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 H Besnier	 58	 $21	 Without	 2:01.00		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
3 of 12	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $8.5	 Kryon	 1:56.08		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly

3 FANTASTIC STAR (FR) Trainer: Mme C Whitfield Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Weltstar (GER) Dam: Fantastic flash (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Metz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 16	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	12]	 G Sias	 56	 $13	 Capman Fal	 2:17.11		  ........ 7¾..........................Strasbourg

4 MOON SEA (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $868
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Maid to believe (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Marchemalo	 2:10.47		  ........ 7½................... Marseille-Borely
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5 SEDANO (FR) Trainer: W Hickst Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,736
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Satomi (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Grafenberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 13	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Abik	 56	 $2.8	 Akido	 2:18.93		  ........ 8¼..........................Strasbourg

6 JANAH (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,793
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Chipolata (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 14	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 58	 $10	 Danara	 2:09.22		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 10	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 58	 $*3.8	Flamme Rouge	 2:15.90		  ........ 4½......................Fontainebleau

7 MOABI (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,116
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Mlayhah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 56	 $5.5	 Benamira	 2:44.79		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud

8 PEARL OF HOPE Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: $3,880
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Antiquities (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 21Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 8]	 D Costello	 58	 $5	 Sea To Sky	 1:42.63		  ........ 3¾.............stayed on same pace
2 of 7	 18Dec24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 58	 $2.9	 Glittering Surf	 1:40.56		  ........ 3¼..............kept on for clear 2nd
2 of 7	 13Feb25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 Billy Loughnane	 58	 $2.8	 Likealot	 2:09.44		  ........ 3½.........no impression on winner
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R7 08 May 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | DE L’INAUGURATION DE L’HIPPODROME HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
10:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 130004
	 2	 371106
	 3	 176284
	 4	 335130
	 5	 416654
	 6	 600066
	 7	 078944
	 8	 853225
	 9	 458938
	10	 830232
	11	 200609
	12	 307302
	13	 207402
	14	 094450
	15	 884184

LIGHT WAKEUP
GOLD PLAYER (FR)
PESTACLE (FR)
GRECIAN STAR (IRE)
LINFASOMMER (FR)
IZASTEP (FR)
ASHIKTASH (FR)
TASHANKA (FR)
CEDRUS (FR)
IRBIS (FR)
BAIGNADE (IRE)
TOPY’SIM (FR)
ZASYMOKA (FR)
TANIS (FR)
ARCUBIATU (FR)

60
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
57
57
55.5
55.5
54.5
54

4
11
10
6
15
9
13
3
8
1
2
5
7
14
12

A POUCHIN
M GUYON
A ORANI
C PACAUT  1.5 
A MADAMET
M GRANDIN
B MARIE
S RUIS
M VELON  1.5 
M BARZALONA
H BESNIER
S PASQUIER
D PROVOST
A LEMAITRE
C DEMURO

H BOUJARDINE
F FORESI
F FORESI
C ESCUDER
M PITART
F FORESI
Y BONNEFOY
J ANDREU
J GAUVIN
R FRADET
P COTTIER
N GUILBERT
M CESANDRI
M M S-LACAILLE
C ESCUDER

7
6
4
5
5
5
6
4
4
6
4
4
4
4
5

G
G
G
H
M
H
G
H
G
G
M
M
M
M
G

UK
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

60
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	65-�10�-6-7
	45-�8�-2-6
	18-�2�-3-2
	41-�6�-4-5
	32-�5�-3-3
	32-�7�-4-1
	34-�2�-5-4
	17-�1�-3-4
	10-�1�-1-2
	38-�4�-7-6
	19-�3�-2-2
	 8-�0�-1-2
	10-�0�-3-0
	22-�1�-3-2
	29-�3�-0-1

$139,921
$101,765
$33,425
$92,186
$67,704
$84,857
$57,371
$36,590
$22,642
$80,230
$44,902
$12,146
$16,515
$31,201
$39,551

	24-�3�-1-4
	20-�4�-1-3
	2-�0�-0-0
	9-�3�-1-1
	8-�0�-1-1
	14-�4�-2-0
	23-�2�-5-3
	4-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-1-2
	5-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 LIGHT WAKEUP Trainer: H Boujardine Barrier: 4 Total: 65-10-6-7 Prize Money: $139,921
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 60 Good: 30-3-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

7yo chestnut uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-3-1-4
Sire: Twilight Son (UK) Dam: Wakeup little suzy (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 49-9-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 33-7-5-5 Last Win: 01/11/24 (188 Days)
Owner: H Boujardine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 16Nov24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 B Marie	 57	 $13	 Climate Change	 1:57.94		  ........ 6¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
11 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 62	 $9.5	 Goguen Spaise	 1:38.24		  ........... 7.............................Le Mans
98 of 14	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	14]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $29	 Pumalin Park	 1:19.67		  ........ 9½.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 15	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	15]	 R Mangione	 54.5	 $34	 No Limit Dream	 1:39.79		  ........ 5¼......................Fontainebleau
4 of 8	 03May25	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $12	 Marillawood	 1:23.22		  ........ 4¼.............................Le Mans

2 GOLD PLAYER (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 11 Total: 45-8-2-6 Prize Money: $101,765
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59.5 Good: 23-4-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 4-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-4-1-3
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Qatar hope (UK) J+H: 6-2-0-0 Turf: 26-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-4-0-3 Last Win: 10/02/25 (87 Days)
Owner: Mme N Carrie-eychenne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 60	 $23	 Lauenen	 1:57.42		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
1 of 15	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 M Michel	 56	 $15	 Noble Amber	 1:35.50		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 15	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	13]	 M Michel	 57	 $10	 Talisman Touch	 1:36.24		  ......... hd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 16	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 M Michel	 53	 $19	 Tumbler	 1:29.81		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 16	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	13]	 A Crastus	 60	 $41	 Stellania	 1:40.14		  ........ 3¼......................Fontainebleau

3 PESTACLE (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 10 Total: 18-2-3-2 Prize Money: $33,425
Jockey: A Orani WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Pixy dream (FR) J+H: 6-1-2-2 Turf: 17-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-3-2 Last Win: 11/11/24 (178 Days)
Owner: Jp Ariotti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 13Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $13	 Arrow Eagle	 2:20.12		  ...... 10¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 15	 03Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $11	 American Glory	 2:25.50		  ......... 17................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 12	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Dancing Queen	 2:03.20		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 13	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $*3.8	Dschingis Dream	 2:04.70		  ........ 3¾............................ Toulouse
4 of 14	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	16]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $9	 Max Verst	 1:43.74		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud

4 GRECIAN STAR (IRE) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 6 Total: 41-6-4-5 Prize Money: $92,186
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 24-3-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire h Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-1-1
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Dalila (GER) J+H: 14-2-2-1 Turf: 19-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-2 Last Win: 09/03/25 (60 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 30Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 M Michel	 58	 $4	 Cour Du Roi	 1:40.80		  ........ 7½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 13	 16Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 60	 $6.5	 Talisman Touch	 1:35.93		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 10	 09Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 55	 $3.5	 Talisman Touch	 1:38.70		  ........ 2½............................ Toulouse
3 of 14	 07Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 C Pacaut	 57.5	 $*4.5	Kiaro	 1:37.20		  ........... 3............................ Toulouse
10 of 16	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	14]	 C Pacaut	 59.5	 $10	 Stellania	 1:40.14		  ........ 5¼......................Fontainebleau
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5 LINFASOMMER (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 15 Total: 32-5-3-3 Prize Money: $67,704
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 59 Good: 14-2-2-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Linfa bowl (FR) J+H: 10-1-2-0 Turf: 15-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-0-1 Last Win: 30/01/25 (98 Days)
Owner: Jp Roman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 30Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 9]	 E Puillet-roda	 55	 $8.5	 Melbora	 2:01.61		  ......... hd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 16	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 54	 $17	 Saint Etienne	 1:59.51		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 11	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 E Puillet-roda	 57.5	 $9.5	 Brodure	 2:23.23		  ........ 5¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 16	 03Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	11]	 J Claudic	 54	 $29	 Alva	 1:36.49		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $11	 Stellania	 1:40.14		  ........ 2¾......................Fontainebleau

6 IZASTEP (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 9 Total: 32-7-4-1 Prize Money: $84,857
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 59 Good: 15-3-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-4-2-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Izalia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-5-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-1-0 Last Win: 10/11/24 (179 Days)
Owner: Mme C Weiss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 15Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 M Michel	 62	 $21	 La Belle Poete	 1:17.05		  ........ 3¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 11	 05Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	10]	 M Michel	 61.5	 $15	 Indian Pacific	 1:35.98	 	 ........... 8................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 16	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	13]	 A Orani	 56	 $41	 Tumbler	 1:34.85		  ........ 3¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 12	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 8]	 F Foresi	 60	 $--	 Chanel Gold	 1:30.57		  ........ 3¼............................ Marseille 
6 of 13	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 A Mosse	 59	 $15	 That’s Life	 1:38.60		  ........... 4.........................Lyon-Parilly

7 ASHIKTASH (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 13 Total: 34-2-5-4 Prize Money: $57,371
Jockey: B Marie WT: 59 Good: 15-1-1-2 Track: 7-2-4-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 5-1-3-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-2-5-3
Sire: Tamayuz (UK) Dam: Ashiqana (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-4-2 Last Win: 08/10/23 (578 Days)
Owner: Stars Of Fortune

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 06Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	13]	 P Bazire	 60	 $--	 Narcissus	 1:53.50		  ........ 3½....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 9	 21Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Mon Bel Canto	 1:35.80		  ........ 7¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 11	 05Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 6]	 G Sias	 59.5	 $19	 Indian Pacific	 1:35.98	 	 ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 15	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	12]	 B Marie	 59.5	 $23	 Lepard	 1:41.98		  ........ 6½......................Fontainebleau
4 of 15	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 B Marie	 57.5	 $8	 Olympe Mancini	 1:41.10		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly

8 TASHANKA (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 3 Total: 17-1-3-4 Prize Money: $36,590
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Comedia eria (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 10-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-3-3 Last Win: 09/12/23 (516 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 07Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $9	 Wild City	 1:28.74		  ........... 4............................ Marseille 
3 of 10	 02Jan25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 58	 $4.5	 Wild City	 1:29.08		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille 
2 of 9	 03Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	10]	 M Grandin	 58	 $7	 Fou Furieux	 1:35.77		  ........... 1................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 12	 13Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 109	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 Bobbymurphy	 2:08.67		  ....... Lhd............................ Marseille 
5 of 11	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 57	 $*5	 Carlston	 2:05.51		  ........... 5...............Salon-De-Provence

9 CEDRUS (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-1-2 Prize Money: $22,642
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 4-1-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Chemical Charge (IRE) Dam: Inanga (UK) J+H: 7-1-0-2 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: 17/04/24 (386 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Bertrand Milliere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 57	 $17	 Just Jim	 2:03.35		  ........... 5......................Fontainebleau
8 of 11	 06Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 C Bouvier	 62	 $9.5	 A Cannes	 1:51.40		  ........ 4¼....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 15	 03Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	13]	 M Velon	 60.5	 $8.5	 American Glory	 2:25.50		  ...... 23¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 11	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 56	 $*2.3	Shastana	 2:33.80		  ........Lnk....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 11	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 N Martel	 58	 $7.5	 Brodure	 2:23.23		  ........ 8½.........................Lyon-Parilly

10 IRBIS (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 1 Total: 38-4-7-6 Prize Money: $80,230
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 17-1-3-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 6-1-3-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-2
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Iceni girl (UK) J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 16-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-4-4 Last Win: 15/11/24 (174 Days)
Owner: M Nikitas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 05Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $10	 Indian Pacific	 1:35.98	 	 ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 15	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	10]	 A Orani	 58	 $19	 No Limit Dream	 1:35.39		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 12	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 56	 $--	 Chanel Gold	 1:30.57		  ....... Lhd............................ Marseille 
3 of 12	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 4]	 M Michel	 55.5	 $7	 Kharamazov	 1:30.28		  ........ 1¾............................ Marseille 
2 of 11	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	10]	 G Millet	 57	 $--	 Waziers	 1:29.06		  ..........nk............................ Marseille
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11 BAIGNADE (IRE) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 2 Total: 19-3-2-2 Prize Money: $44,902
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 57 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Calyx (UK) Dam: Illico (UK) J+H: 10-2-1-0 Turf: 14-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-1 Last Win: 22/10/24 (198 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 7]	 H Besnier	 59.5	 $9	 Gold Player	 1:36.24		  ...... 16¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
15 of 15	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	11]	 H Besnier	 60	 $21	 No Limit Dream	 1:35.39		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 16	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $9	 Yoken	 1:30.62		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
98 of 11	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 58.5	 $--	 Waziers	 1:29.06		  ........... 1............................ Marseille 
9 of 13	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 60.5	 $12	 Reconstructed	 1:23.95		  ........... 4......................... Compiegne

12 TOPY’SIM (FR) Trainer: N Guilbert Barrier: 5 Total: 8-0-1-2 Prize Money: $12,146
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Top sensation (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: N Guilbert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 04Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	10]	 L Bails	 60	 $29	 Chica De Ciudad	 1:57.67		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville
7 of 12	 18Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 56	 $15	 Cocktail Dress	 2:17.60		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 10	 27Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $6	 True Value	 1:41.27		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 13	 16Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59	 $13	 Talisman Touch	 1:35.93		  ...... 15¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 16	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 L Bails	 56	 $41	 Stellania	 1:40.14		  .......... ¾......................Fontainebleau

13 ZASYMOKA (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 7 Total: 10-0-3-0 Prize Money: $16,515
Jockey: D Provost WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Guignol (GER) Dam: Zamoyska (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 8-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bloodstock Agency/mme M Risi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 17	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 55	 $13	 Quasar	 1:22.01		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
7 of 13	 17Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	11]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Disturbed	 -- --- --		  ......................................... Marseille 
4 of 13	 16Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 H Boutin	 59	 $26	 Talisman Touch	 1:35.93		  ........... 5................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
14 of 16	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 56	 $13	 Yoken	 1:30.62		  ...... 14½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 9	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 D Provost	 56.5	 $4.5	 Jonin	 1:40.33		  ........... 3......................Fontainebleau

14 TANIS (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 14 Total: 22-1-3-2 Prize Money: $31,201
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 54.5 Good: 8-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Touching the sky (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-0-2 Last Win: 11/07/24 (301 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	13]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $19	 Thunderheart	 1:27.94		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
4 of 13	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 59.5	 $17	 Vega	 1:18.84		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
4 of 11	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $10	 Kharamazov	 1:29.08		  ........ 5¼............................ Marseille 
5 of 12	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 3]	 M Brunelli	 53.5	 $21	 Kharamazov	 1:30.28		  ........... 2............................ Marseille 
98 of 11	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 55	 $--	 Waziers	 1:29.06		  ........... 1............................ Marseille

15 ARCUBIATU (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 12 Total: 29-3-0-1 Prize Money: $39,551
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 54 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo al fon fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Tamina hanum (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-0-1 Last Win: 16/03/25 (53 Days)
Owner: Mme S Filipputti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 02Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	11]	 M Germain	 57.5	 $41	 Anonymous	 1:51.20		  ...... 12¼....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 10	 23Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 R Valais	 59	 $26	 Ever Kate	 1:35.61		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 11	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 56	 $6	 Heytesbury Lane	 1:48.23		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 12	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $6	 Narcos	 2:13.49		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 11	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 A Daifi	 52.5	 $8.5	 Carlston	 2:05.51		  ........... 4...............Salon-De-Provence


